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October - December 2021

"Thanksgiving is a time of
togetherness and gratitude"

2356 Drusilla Lane, Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Phone: (225)216-7474 Toll FREE: (866)216-7474

Fax: (225)216-7977

Website: www.fhfgbr.org

Email: info@fhfgbr.org

Hours: Monday - Friday 9AM-4PM

https://www.fhfgbr.org/


Our Staff 
Executive Director




Dr. Marilyn Thornton 
mthornton@fhfgbr.org




Administrative Assistant/

Marketing Specialist 

Courtney Jackson
cjackson@fhfgbr.org

Bookkeeper
Vickie Wall

Director of Disabilities Initiatives 

vwall@fhfgbr.org

kshupe@fhfgbr.org

Kara Shupe

Director of Inclusive Education 

cchesterfield@fhfgbr.org
Cynthia Chesterfield 
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Early Steps Community 

Outreach Specialist
Debra Terrell




Empowerment Program Director

dterrell@fhfgbr.org

dpeoples@fhfgbr.org
Deatra Peoples




 Empowerment Program

Administrative Assistant

lmontegut@fhfgbr.org
Leonora Montegut
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Board of Directors
CHAIRPERSON 

VICE CHAIR

TREASURE 

SECRETARY

DIRECTORS

 KEITH KELLER

KATE BALFOUR MCLEAN 

ANA ELIZABETH ANGELLOZ 

TODD HYMEL

 JOSHUA D. ROY

 MATTHEW TALLEY

 MAGGIE GILES

THERESA STEWART 

KIM HENLEY

ALEC REED
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Happy ThanksgivingHappy Thanksgiving  









To all who served,

Happy Veterans Day

WE ARE

THANKFUL

FOR YOUR

SERVICE

11.11.21









FYIFYI

 Various items will be for sale such as hot
chocolate, cookies, holiday crafts, etc. 
Food truck prices will vary
Bring blankets and lawn chairs to sit and
enjoy Winter Fundrasier activities 
Donations for FHFGBR Fundraiser can be
made at the event or here:  

WWW.FHFGBR.ORG

Donate New and Unwrapped toys and
clothes as admission. Clothing items for
adults and children should be hats,
scarves, and gloves

https://paypal.me/FHFGBR?



 Santa will be stopping by!

https://paypal.me/FHFGBR?country.x=US&locale.x=en_US








Giving Tuesday: Nov.30
Early Giving: Nov. 16-29

Save The Date

https://www.225gives.org/fhfgbr

https://www.225gives.org/fhfgbr
















Office Closures 
November 25-26, 2021
December 24-3, 2021

2356 Drusilla Lane
Baton Rouge, LA 70809
Phone: (225)216-7474

Toll FREE: (866)216-7474
Fax: (225)216-7977

Website: www.fhfgbr.org
Email: info@fhfgbr.org

Hours: Monday - Friday 9AM-4PM
Follow Us or by appointment

“It’s who we are. It’s what we do.”






FHFGBR does not endorse or promote any legislation, institutions,
individuals, or methods of treatment or therapy.




FHFGBR receives partial funding from the Louisiana Department 
Disabilities Council, Capital Area Human Services District, Louisiana 

Department of Education, and the Louisiana Department of Health 
and Hospitals as well as generous donations from families and our community.





